GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1031
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2011

NH-58
Bhadana Shri Avtar Singh;Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the vehicles and passengers going from Delhi to Uttarakhand and other areas of Western Uttar Pradesh are facing a lot of
inconvenience due to slow pace of construction work causing daily traffic jams in Modinagar on National Highway No. 58;

(b) if so, the remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has formulated any plan to construct a by-pass in Modinagar on the lines of Ghaziabad, Meerut and
Muzaffarnagar; and

(d) if so, the time by which the said by-pass is likely to be constructed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Construction of Delhi to Meerut Expressway has been included under NHDP VI to be implemented by the National Highways
Authority of India (NHAI). Final feasibility report for this work has been submitted to the NHAI by the consultant.

(c)& (d): Construction of bypass in Modinagar will be decided based on the outcome of the final feasibility study.
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